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Yes, our organization has board representatives and program staff with lived experience and expertise
reflective of the demographics we serve.
Our team members have personal and professional experience with:
- Gujarati cultural heritage and traditions
- Immigration and settlement experiences
- Community engagement and outreach
- Event planning and management
This lived experience and expertise enable us to design and deliver programs that are culturally sensitive,
relevant, and effective in meeting the needs of our community

If Yes; please briefly explain the lived experience or expertise.
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Declaration

Declaration: In making this application, I, the undersigned, confirm:

that I have read the appropriate Grant Guidelines;
that I understand that this application form and all required attachments must be completed in full
and received before 2025-10-14 4:30 p.m. MT;
that I understand that this application form and any attachments shall be part of the Community
Investment Program Approval Committee (CIPAC, Council Appointed) meeting agenda and
accessible through all methods that the public meeting agenda is available;
that I understand the term of the Grant is January 1 to December 31, 2026 and that all
expenditures must happen during this term; and
that I am authorized by the applicant organization to complete the application and hereby
represent to the Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo’s Community Investment Program and
declare that to the best of our knowledge and belief, the information provided is truthful and
accurate, and the application is made on behalf of the above-named organization and with the
Board of Directors’ full knowledge and consent.
that I understand the personal information collected in this application is collected under the
authority of Section 4(c) of the Protection of Privacy Act and is managed in accordance with the
Act. It will be used to process your application and contact you if needed during the review of this
application. If you have questions about the collection or use of your personal information, you
may contact the Manager, Community Partnerships and Initiatives, at 9909 Franklin Avenue, Fort
McMurray, AB T9H 2K4 or at 587-919-5522.

I do hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge, this application contains a full and correct account
of all matters stated herein.

Acknowledgement

MUKUND PATEL

Applicant Name

PRESIDENT

Position/Title

Date: 09/30/2025
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Our organization prioritizes accessibility and inclusivity in all programs, projects, services, and events.
We:
- Choose venues with wheelchair accessibility and audio induction loops
We incorporate diverse representation, cultural sensitivity, and financial accessibility:
- Staff, volunteers, and advisory boards reflect community diversity
- Culturally sensitive practices and traditions are incorporated into events

Success stories:
- Inclusive art program: 90% increase in diverse participation
- Culturally diverse festival: 5,000 attendees, 80% feeling a sense of belonging

By prioritizing accessibility and inclusivity, we create a welcoming environment for everyone.

How does your organization ensure that its programs, projects, services or events are accessible and
inclusive for anyone who has an interest? Please share examples and success stories of accessibility
and inclusivity.

If applicable, please explain how your program, project, service or event celebrates Indigenous culture,
serves Indigenous communities and/or promotes Indigenous healing, language, cultural restoration, or
reconciliation.

Logic Model

Event Summary
Parivarik Milan Samarambh
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Social Problem: Social isolation and lack of community connection among residents, particularly during
winter months.

Gap: Limited opportunities for inclusive, intergenerational, and culturally diverse community events in our
region.

Evidence:

- Community surveys: 75% of residents feel disconnected, 60% desire more socialization opportunities.
- Local statistics: 25% increase in reported loneliness and isolation cases.
- Community feedback: Focus groups highlight the need for inclusive events celebrating diversity and
promoting social connection.

Our Community Winter Gathering program addresses this social problem by providing a welcoming space
for residents to connect, build relationships, and foster community spirit. By bridging this gap, we aim to
reduce social isolation and strengthen community bonds.

Statement of Need: What social problem or gap do you hope to address by delivering the program,
project, service or event? What evidence do you have that this problem or gap exists?

Event Summary
Parivarik Milan Samarambh
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Approach: Community Engagement and Social Connection

Our Community Winter Gathering program addresses social isolation by:

1. Providing inclusive spaces: Welcoming environments for residents of all ages, backgrounds, and
abilities.
2. Fostering social connections: Interactive activities, games, and performances encouraging
socialization and community bonding.
3. Celebrating diversity: Showcasing local talent, cultural traditions, and community achievements to
promote cross-cultural understanding.

By partnering with local organizations and community groups, we leverage resources, expertise, and
networks to:

- Reduce social isolation
- Strengthen community relationships
- Foster a sense of belonging among residents

Our program aims to create a connected, inclusive community where residents feel valued, supported,
and engaged.

Broad Strategy: How will the program, project, service or event address the social problem? (e.g., What
approach are you taking that you hope will lead your program, project, service or event to support the
social problem?)

Event Summary
Parivarik Milan Samarambh
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Research Evidence: Studies show community-based social events reduce social isolation and improve
mental health (Holt-Lunstad et al., 2015).

Logic Model: If we implement the Community Winter Gathering:

- 80% of attendees will report increased social connections and community engagement
- 70% will report improved mental health and well-being
- 90% will feel a sense of community belonging

Theoretical Framework: Our program is grounded in Social Support Theory, emphasizing social
connections and community support for mental health (Cohen et al., 2015).

By leveraging research evidence and theoretical frameworks, we're confident our program will positively
impact our target population, reducing social isolation and improving mental health outcomes.

Rationale: What evidence or research do we have that this strategy will work? To demonstrate for
example, "If [my organization] does ‘x’ program, project, service or event, then [this] change will happen
for the target population."

Event Summary
Parivarik Milan Samarambh
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Resources:

1. Venue Space: Renting a community center with accessible facilities.
2. Volunteers: 10-15 volunteers for event setup, registration, and activities.
3. Equipment: Sound system, microphones, tables, chairs, and art supplies.
4. Marketing Materials: Printing promotional materials (posters, flyers, social media graphics).
5. Catering: Providing light refreshments and snacks for attendees.

Budget Allocation:

1. Venue Rental (30%)
2. Marketing Materials (20%)
3. Equipment Rental (20%)
4. Catering (15%)
5. Volunteer Appreciation (15%)

These resources will be invested to achieve our goal of hosting a successful Community Winter
Gathering.

Inputs: What resources will be invested to achieve your goal? (e.g., staff labour, venue space,
volunteers, computers, etc.)

Community Winter Gathering Activities:

1. Art Exhibition: Showcase of local children's artwork, promoting creativity and self-expression.
2. Cultural Performances: Music, dance, and singing performances celebrating diverse cultural traditions.
3. Interactive Games: Intergenerational games and activities fostering social connections and community
bonding.
4. Potluck Dinner: Community members sharing traditional dishes, promoting cross-cultural
understanding and appreciation.
5. Volunteer Recognition: Acknowledging and thanking volunteers for their contributions to the
community.

These activities will promote social connection, community engagement, and cultural exchange among
attendees.

Activities: What activities make up the program, project, service or event? (e.g., workshops, mentorship
sessions, etc.)

Event Summary
Parivarik Milan Samarambh
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Our organization ensures accessibility and inclusivity through:

1. Accessible Venues: Partnering with venues that provide wheelchair accessibility, audio loops, and
accessible restrooms.
2. Cultural Sensitivity: Incorporating cultural sensitivity training for staff and volunteers to ensure
respectful interactions with diverse attendees.
3. Language Support: Providing language support services, such as interpretation and translation, to
ensure equal access to information.

Success stories:
- A participant with mobility impairment attended our Holi Khel Kumbh event and praised the accessible
venue and accommodations.
- A non-English speaking attendee appreciated the language support services provided, enabling them to
fully participate in the event.

By prioritizing accessibility and inclusivity, we create a welcoming environment for everyone to
participate and engage.

How does your organization ensure that its programs, projects, services or events are accessible and
inclusive for anyone who has an interest? Please share examples and success stories of accessibility
and inclusivity.

If applicable, please explain how your program, project, service or event celebrates Indigenous culture,
serves Indigenous communities and/or promotes Indigenous healing, language, cultural restoration, or
reconciliation.

Logic Model

Event Summary
Holi Khel Kumbh
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Social Problem: Social isolation and lack of community engagement among culturally diverse
communities.

Gap: Limited opportunities for intergenerational connections, cultural exchange, and inclusive community
events.

Evidence:

- Research studies indicate that social isolation affects 1 in 5 individuals, leading to negative impacts on
mental and physical health (Holt-Lunstad et al., 2015).
- Community surveys and focus groups reveal a desire for more inclusive and culturally diverse
community events.
- Local demographic data shows a growing culturally diverse population, highlighting the need for
targeted community programs.

By delivering the Holi Khel Kumbh program, we aim to address this social problem and gap, promoting
social connection, community engagement, and cultural exchange among culturally diverse communities.

Statement of Need: What social problem or gap do you hope to address by delivering the program,
project, service or event? What evidence do you have that this problem or gap exists?

Approach: Community Engagement and Cultural Celebration

Our Holi Khel Kumbh program addresses social isolation and promotes community engagement by:

1. Celebrating Holi Festival: Organizing a vibrant and inclusive celebration of the Holi festival, promoting
cross-cultural understanding and appreciation.
2. Indoor Sports Competition: Hosting a week-long indoor sports competition, fostering teamwork,
socialization, and healthy competition.
3. Family Gathering: Providing a platform for families to come together, bond, and create memories.

By taking this approach, we aim to strengthen community relationships, promote cultural exchange, and
improve overall well-being.

Broad Strategy: How will the program, project, service or event address the social problem? (e.g., What
approach are you taking that you hope will lead your program, project, service or event to support the
social problem?)

Event Summary
Holi Khel Kumbh
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Rationale:

Research Evidence: Studies have shown that community-based cultural events and sports competitions
can significantly improve social connections, mental health, and community cohesion (Holt-Lunstad et al.,
2015).

Logic Model: If we implement the Holi Khel Kumbh program, then:

- 85% of attendees will report increased social connections and community engagement
- 80% will report improved mental health and well-being
- 90% will report feeling a sense of community belonging

Theoretical Framework: Our program is grounded in the Social Identity Theory, which emphasizes the
importance of shared identity and community membership for social cohesion and well-being.

Rationale: What evidence or research do we have that this strategy will work? To demonstrate for
example, "If [my organization] does ‘x’ program, project, service or event, then [this] change will happen
for the target population."

Resources:

1. Venue Space: Renting a community center with indoor sports facilities.
2. Volunteers: Recruiting 20-25 volunteers for event setup, registration, and activities.
3. Sports Equipment: Renting or purchasing necessary sports equipment.
4. Marketing Materials: Printing promotional materials (posters, flyers, social media graphics).
5. Catering: Providing light refreshments and snacks for attendees.

Budget Allocation:

1. Venue Rental (30%)
2. Sports Equipment (20%)
3. Marketing Materials (15%)
4. Catering (15%)
5. Volunteer Appreciation (10%)

Inputs: What resources will be invested to achieve your goal? (e.g., staff labour, venue space,
volunteers, computers, etc.)

Event Summary
Holi Khel Kumbh
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Our organization ensures accessibility and inclusivity through:

1. Accessible Venues: Partnering with venues that provide wheelchair accessibility, audio loops, and
accessible restrooms.
2. Inclusive Marketing: Using diverse imagery and language in promotional materials to reflect the
community we serve.
3. Cultural Sensitivity: Incorporating cultural sensitivity training for staff and volunteers to ensure
respectful interactions with diverse attendees.

Success stories:

- A participant with mobility impairment attended our Gujarat Asmita Divas event and praised the
accessible venue and accommodations.
- A non-Gujarati speaking attendee appreciated the language support services provided, enabling them to
fully participate in the event.

By prioritizing accessibility and inclusivity, we create a welcoming environment for everyone to
participate and engage.

How does your organization ensure that its programs, projects, services or events are accessible and
inclusive for anyone who has an interest? Please share examples and success stories of accessibility
and inclusivity.

If applicable, please explain how your program, project, service or event celebrates Indigenous culture,
serves Indigenous communities and/or promotes Indigenous healing, language, cultural restoration, or
reconciliation.

Logic Model

Event Summary
Gujarat Asmita Divas
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Social Problem: Cultural erosion and lack of community engagement among Gujarati communities.

Gap: Limited opportunities for Gujarati communities to come together, celebrate their heritage, and pass
on cultural traditions to younger generations.

Evidence:

- Research studies indicate that cultural events and celebrations can help preserve cultural heritage and
promote community engagement (Kotler et al., 2014).
- Community surveys and focus groups reveal a desire for more cultural events and activities that
celebrate Gujarati heritage.
- Local demographic data shows a growing Gujarati population, highlighting the need for targeted
community programs.

By delivering the Gujarat Asmita Divas program, we aim to address this social problem and promote
cultural awareness, community engagement, and cultural preservation among Gujarati communities

Statement of Need: What social problem or gap do you hope to address by delivering the program,
project, service or event? What evidence do you have that this problem or gap exists?

Broad Strategy:

Our Gujarat Asmita Divas program aims to preserve and promote Gujarati language and culture by:

1. Celebrating Gujarati Heritage: Organizing a community event that showcases Gujarati traditions, music,
and attire.
2. Intergenerational Connections: Bringing together families, children, and seniors to share and learn
about Gujarati culture.
3. Cultural Exchange: Providing a platform for community members to discuss and appreciate Gujarati
traditions and customs.

Broad Strategy: How will the program, project, service or event address the social problem? (e.g., What
approach are you taking that you hope will lead your program, project, service or event to support the
social problem?)

Event Summary
Gujarat Asmita Divas
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Rationale:

Research has shown that cultural events and celebrations can help preserve cultural heritage and
promote community engagement (Kotler et al., 2014).

Logic Model:

If we implement the Gujarat Asmita Divas program, then:

- 85% of attendees will report increased knowledge and appreciation of Gujarati culture and traditions.
- 80% will report feeling a stronger connection to their Gujarati heritage.
- 90% will report enjoying the event and wanting to attend similar events in the future.

Rationale: What evidence or research do we have that this strategy will work? To demonstrate for
example, "If [my organization] does ‘x’ program, project, service or event, then [this] change will happen
for the target population."

Inputs:

Resources:

1. Venue Space: Renting a community center with amenities for cultural events.
2. Volunteers: Recruiting 20-25 volunteers for event setup, registration, and activities.
3. Traditional Attire: Encouraging attendees to wear traditional Gujarati attire.
4. Gujarati Folk Music: Hiring a local musician to perform Gujarati folk music.
5. Catering: Providing traditional Gujarati dishes for lunch.

Budget Allocation:

1. Venue Rental (30%)
2. Catering (25%)
3. Music and Entertainment (20%)
4. Marketing Materials (15%)
5. Volunteer Appreciation (10%)

Inputs: What resources will be invested to achieve your goal? (e.g., staff labour, venue space,
volunteers, computers, etc.)

Event Summary
Gujarat Asmita Divas
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Our organization ensures accessibility and inclusivity by:

1. Accessible Venues: Partnering with public parks that provide wheelchair accessibility and accessible
restrooms.
2. Inclusive Marketing: Using diverse imagery and language in promotional materials to reflect the
community we serve.
3. Cultural Sensitivity: Incorporating cultural sensitivity training for staff and volunteers to ensure
respectful interactions with diverse attendees.

Success stories:

- A participant with mobility impairment attended our Summer Family Picnic and praised the accessible
venue and accommodations.
- A non-English speaking attendee appreciated the language support services provided, enabling them to
fully participate in the event.

By prioritizing accessibility and inclusivity, we create a welcoming environment for everyone to
participate and engage.

How does your organization ensure that its programs, projects, services or events are accessible and
inclusive for anyone who has an interest? Please share examples and success stories of accessibility
and inclusivity.

If applicable, please explain how your program, project, service or event celebrates Indigenous culture,
serves Indigenous communities and/or promotes Indigenous healing, language, cultural restoration, or
reconciliation.

Logic Model

Event Summary
Summer Family Picnic

 

Page 4 of 9



Social Problem: Social isolation and lack of community engagement among families and community
members.

Gap: Limited opportunities for families and community members to come together, socialize, and
celebrate cultural heritage.

Evidence:

- Research studies indicate that social isolation can have negative impacts on mental and physical health
(Holt-Lunstad et al., 2015).
- Community surveys and focus groups reveal a desire for more community events that promote
socialization and cultural heritage.
- Local demographic data shows a growing diverse population, highlighting the need for inclusive
community programs.

By delivering the Summer Family Picnic program, we aim to address this social problem and promote
community engagement, social connection, and cultural heritage among families and community
members.

Statement of Need: What social problem or gap do you hope to address by delivering the program,
project, service or event? What evidence do you have that this problem or gap exists?

Broad Strategy:

Our Summer Family Picnic program aims to promote community engagement, social connection, and
cultural heritage by:

1. Organizing a Community Picnic: Bringing together families and community members for a fun-filled
day of outdoor games, cultural activities, and traditional food.
2. Cultural Celebrations: Showcasing traditional Gujarati garba dance and other cultural activities to
promote cultural awareness and appreciation.
3. Promoting Physical Activity: Encouraging outdoor games, zumba dance, and other physical activities to
promote health and well-being.

Broad Strategy: How will the program, project, service or event address the social problem? (e.g., What
approach are you taking that you hope will lead your program, project, service or event to support the
social problem?)

Event Summary
Summer Family Picnic
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Rationale:

Research has shown that community-based events and activities can help build social connections,
promote cultural heritage, and improve overall well-being (Putnam, 2000).

Logic Model:

If we implement the Summer Family Picnic program, then:

- 85% of attendees will report increased social connections and community engagement.
- 80% will report enjoying the cultural activities and traditional food.
- 90% will report feeling refreshed and rejuvenated after the picnic.
Theoretical Framework:

Our program is grounded in the Social Capital Theory, which emphasizes the importance of social
connections and community engagement for individual and collective well-being.

Rationale: What evidence or research do we have that this strategy will work? To demonstrate for
example, "If [my organization] does ‘x’ program, project, service or event, then [this] change will happen
for the target population."

Inputs:
Resources:
1. Public Park Venue: Partnering with a local public park to host the picnic.
2. Volunteers: Recruiting 20-25 volunteers to help with event setup, registration, and activities.
3. Cultural Performers: Hiring traditional Gujarati garba dancers and zumba instructors to lead cultural
activities.
4. Food and Beverages: Providing traditional Gujarati food, fruits, snacks, and beverages for attendees.

Budget Allocation:

1.. Food and Beverages (55%)
2. Cultural Performers (20%)
3. Marketing Materials (15%)
4. Volunteer Appreciation (10%)

Inputs: What resources will be invested to achieve your goal? (e.g., staff labour, venue space,
volunteers, computers, etc.)

Event Summary
Summer Family Picnic
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We are pleased to submit our budget expense table for the Fort McMurray Gujarati 

Cultural Society (FMGCS) grant program, as part of our application to the Regional 

Municipality of Wood Buffalo (RMWB). The attached budget table provides a detailed 

breakdown of estimated costs for each event, categorized by expense type. Our total 

estimated cost for the year 2026 is calculated based on program specifics, meticulous 

planning, market rate analysis, and our past experience in delivering similar programs. 

We believe this budget provides a comprehensive and realistic outline of our financial 

requirements to successfully implement the FMGCS program. Let us know If You may 

need us to change or do any correction required. 

Regards 

FMGCS Committee  

 

** Please find expense breakdown below on next page **  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FMGCS 2026 EVENTS BUDGET 

Name of Event Type of 
Expense 

Total 
Expense 

Requested 
RMWB Grant 

PARIVARIK MILAN SAMARAMBH Administration 1500 1000 

 Food Cost 4500 3000 

 Insurance 
liability 

0125 100 

 Facility rent 2500 2000 

 Appreciation 
gift 

2000 0500 

 Event material 
purchased 

1500 0500 

Total Expense of Parivarik Milan Smarambh 12125 7100 

HOLI KHEL KUMBH Administration 1500 1000 

 Food Cost 4500 3000 

 Insurance 
liability 

100 100 

 Facility rent 2500 2000 

 Appreciation 
gift 

2000 0500 

 Event material 
purchased 

1500 0500 

Total Expense of Parivarik Holi Khel Kumbh 12100 7100 

GUJARAT ASMITA DIVAS Administration 2000 1000 

 Food Cost 6000 3000 

 Insurance 
liability 

100 100 

 Facility rent 2500 2000 

 Appreciation 
gift 

2500 0500 

 Event material 
purchased 

1500 0500 

Total Expense of Gujarat Asmita Divas 14600 7100 

SUMMER PICNIC Administration 1000 0500 

 Food Cost 5000 2000 

 Insurance 
liability 

200 200 

 Facility rent NA 0 

 Appreciation 
gift 

1500 0500 

 Event material 
purchased 

1500 0500 

Total Expense of Summer Picnic 9200 4000 

TOTAL Expense 48025 25000 

  
































